

## शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर सातारा विभागीय क्रीडा परिषद २०२३-२४





रयत शिक्षण संस्थेचे,

## सौ. मंगलताई रामचंद्र जगताप महिला महाविद्यालय, उंब्रज

Email ID: satarazonal2023@gmail.com rssmmuks@yahoo.co.in

Cont. No.: 9657984669, 9665250784

श्रीमती वैशाली खाडे

सचिव

प्राचार्य डॉ. संजय कांबळे

चेअरमन

Ref. No. 39/2023-24

Date: 15/10/2023

To, The Principal, Venutai Chavan Mahavidhyalaya, Karad.

Subject: About the result of Satara Zonal Kabaddi (M) Tournament.

Respected Sir,

We are very glad to inform you that Kabaddi (M) team of your college has achieved the Fourth Place in Satara Zonal Kabaddi (M) Tournament which is held Sardar Babasaheb Mane Mahavidyalaya, Rahimatpur. We congratulate your team and Director of Physical Education and wishing best wishes for further tournament which will be held at A. G. T. I. D. A. College of Engineering, Karad on 19<sup>th</sup> & 20<sup>th</sup> Oct. 2023.

Result: (Men Team)

- 1. Winner: Sardar Babasaheb Mane Mahavidyalaya, Rahimatpur.
- 2. Runner Up: Sadaguru Gadage Maharaj College, Karad.
- 3. Third Place: Krishna Mahavidyalaya, Rethare Bk.

4. Fourth Place: Venutai Chavan Mahavidhyalaya, Karad.

Smt. Vaishali Khade SECRETARY

Satara Zonal Sports Council Clo Sou, Mangaltar Ramchandra Jayua, Mahita Mahavidyalaya Umbrai Tal Karad, Dist. Satara



Prin. Dr. Sanjay Kamble Chairman Satara Zonal Sports Council Clo Sou. Mangaltai Ramchandra Jagtap Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Umbraj Tal. Karad, Dist. Satara

